

Julián Martínez-Simancas Secretary of the Board of Directors

Bilbao, 14 September 2022

To the National Securities Market Commission

Subject: Other relevant information / Sale of a minority stake in the share capital of the owner company of the Wikinger offshore wind farm

Pursuant to article 227 of the restated text of the Securities Market Law approved by the Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October (*texto refundido de la Ley del Mercado de Valores aprobado por el Real Decreto Legislativo 4/2015, de 23 de octubre*) and related provisions, we hereby inform you that yesterday Iberdrola Renovables Deutschland Gmbh ("**Iberdrola Renovables Deutschland**"), an indirect subsidiary company of the parent of the international business of the Iberdrola group outside of the United Kingdom, the United States, Brazil and Mexico, Iberdrola Energía Internacional, S.A. (Sociedad Unipersonal), entered yesterday into an agreement regarding the acquisition by Youco F22-H451 Vorrats-GmbH & Co. KG, a company belonging to the group of which Energy Infrastructure Partners AG is the parent company, of a stake of 49% in the share capital of Iberdrola Renovables Offshore Deutschland Gmbh ("Iberdrola Renovables Offshore Deutschland"), owner of the *Wikinger* offshore wind farm in Germany, with an installed capacity of 350 MW and inaugurated in October 2018 (the "**Transaction**"). Iberdrola Renovables Deutschland will retain control of Iberdrola Renovables Offshore Deutschland and the Iberdrola group will continue providing the operation and maintenance services necessary for the operation of the wind farm.

The consideration for the Transaction is of approximately 700 million euros, subject to potential adjustments customary in this kind of transactions. The closing of the Transaction is subject to the purchaser obtaining the approval of the German anti-trust authorities.

The Transaction will not have a relevant impact in the consolidated results of the Iberdrola group for fiscal year 2022.

This information is provided to you for the appropriate purposes.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary of the Board of Directors

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document, and is provided for informational purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.





IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This communication does not constitute an offer to purchase, sell or exchange or the solicitation of an offer to purchase, sell or exchange any securities. The securities of Iberdrola, S.A. may not be offered or sold in the United States of America except pursuant to an effective registration statement under the Securities Act or pursuant to a valid exemption from registration.

NOTICE: This document is a translation of a duly approved Spanish-language document, and is provided for informational purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between the text of this translation and the text of the original Spanish-language document which this translation is intended to reflect, the text of the original Spanish-language document shall prevail.



Take care of the environment. Printed in black and white and only if necessary